52022 '92 OCT	9 AH 9 27
RECORDING REQUESTED BY and when recorded return to:	Vol. <u>mg2</u> Page 23535
Mr. James F. McCloud 51 Glen Alpine Road Piedmont, CA 94611	
Mail Tax Statements to: Same as above	Documentary Transfer Tax: -0-

THIS TRANSFER IS NOT PURSUANT TO A SALE

INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

FOR NO VALUE, JAMES F. MCCLOUD and GENEVA K. MCCLOUD, Trustees of the James and Geneva McCloud Trust Agreement dated July 12, 1989,

GRANT TO JAMES F. McCLOUD and KIMBALL P. McCLOUD, Trustees of the James and Geneva McCloud Trust dated July 12, 1989

All that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Lots 14 and 15, Block 51, in the Original Town of Sprague River, Klamath County, Oregon.

Dated: September 24, 1992

Dated: September 24, 1992

JAMES F. McCLOUD NEVA K. MCCLOUD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss. County of Alameda)

On September 24, 1992, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared JAMES F. McCLOUD and GENEVA K. McCLOUD, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed it.

OFFICIAL SEAL Tina M. Beyrouty NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm Expires Dec. 13, 1995	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR	HAMM CALIFORNIA	
		\bigcup	

02504 04117 TINAB 46529

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request of		
of	Oct. A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>9</u>	27 o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly	the <u>8th</u> day recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u>
FEE	\$30.00	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk